SURANAREE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

111 University Avenue, Muang District, Nakhon Ratchasima , Thailand
%.. Tel. (66.44) 216191-8 Ext. 1156, 1159
\.,..._'..,,../ Fax : (66.44) 216122 Email : cenintaf @ sura 1. sut. ac. th
Ref MAU 5136/ 30% 5 Octorber 1999

MR. SENSOMPHONE VIRAVOUTH
Head, International and Cooperation Office
National University of Laos

P.O Box 7322

Vientaine, Lao PDR

FAX: (856-21) 415 427 or 412 381
RE: TRAINING OF SOME UNIVERSITY PERSONNEL
Dear Mr. Viravouth,

Thank you very much for your faxed letter of 1 October. I am pleased to
inform you that in principle the Administrative Division of Suranaree University will
be able to provide the requested training of the five mentioned personnel. I am
however still waiting for the recommendation from our Vice Rector for
Administration regarding the possible rates or honorarium that we will provide to our
trainors. The rate of the accommodation will also be given soon and they will have
several choices. There will also be several possibilities for their meals at the student
and or faculty canteen. I shall be communicating them to you ASAP.

Regarding the candidates for the degree program, the School of Biotechnology
requires them to pass an evaluating examination and an interview; the School of
Biology would require an interview while the School of English will require either
presentation of a TOEFL score of 550 or passing an evaluation examination/interview.
Kindly suggest a mechanism by which these requirements could be satisfied by your
candidates. Can they come for the exam and interview? We will be open to
suggestions.

With best regards and once again we look forward to our possible cooperation.

Sincerely,

Dl

for Dr.Umaly

FAXED

=6 0CT 1999



Ref. MAU 5136/ 307 B Octorber 1999
MR. SENSOMPHONE VIRAVOUTH

Head, International and Cooperation Office

National University of Laos

P.O Box 7322

Vientaine, Lao PDR

FAX: (856-21)415 427 or 412 381
RE: TRAINING OF SOME UNIVERSITY PERSONNEL
Dear Mr. Viravouth,

Thank you very much for your faxed letter of 1 October. I am pleased to
inform you that in principle the Administrative Division of Suranaree University will
be able to provide the requested training of the five mentioned personnel. I am
however still waiting for the recommendation from our Vice Rector for
Administration regarding the possible rates or honorarium that we will provide to our
trainors. The rate of the accommodation will also be given soon and they will have
several choices. There will also be several possibilities for their meals at the student
and or faculty canteen. I shall be communicating them to you ASAP.

Regarding the candidates for the degree program, the School of Biotechnology
requires them to pass an evaluating examination and an interview: the School of
Biology would require an interview while the School of English will require either
presentation of a TOEFL score of 550 or passing an evaluation examination/interview.,
Kindly suggest a mechanism by which these requirements could be satisfied by your
candidates. Can they come for the exam and interview? We will be open to
suggestions.

With best regards and once again we look forward to our possible cooperation.
Sincerely,

for Dr.Umaly



Center for national Afiairs

LAD PEOILE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC S I I .
PEACE I DEDENDENCE DIENVIOCR ACY PROSPERITY Time )3'09

; 7 ST - . )E-’
Ministry of Educalion

|

National Uneversiy of Lad 1200 Box: 7322
International relarion and soeperatican attr: Vientaine Lac 1101
Fel By, (§36-21) 415427 or &12 38]

’

e A s ks il

Ref No. /NUOL PL/GY Date: 01 Detober 1609

To: Prof Dr Ruben € Umaiy
Director, Center for Internatices) Affans
Fax: 6644 224 )40

Nmber of pages: 10 (ncluding this page)
Subject; Short-igrm traming Frograss @ Surineree Uoversit of Tooin

Dear. Prof. Umalv

According to vour letter 1ef. no. MAC HI3EERL dated 1]

Scngehansouliva regarding the training of the adininisurative
candidates with specific raining

FaRS ] aadressed 10 Mro Khamchan
. We are sending o you a list of 3

rve for saon

Should vou need any further infomaton, please ot v, boos aad don” Lissitate to contact mo iy time by
phons/fax (856-21) 413427 or 412281 i ain .mm::& foriverd 1o acaring from you soon.

Yours sincerely.

Mr. Sengsemphore Viravouth
Heud, Imtemational and Cooperation Sthice
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THE LIST OF PARTICIPANTS AND THEL SPECITIC TRADNDIG {BEC TIVES FOR EACH STAFF
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Curriculum VYitae

[. PERSONAL DETAILS:

IFirst name Mr Nongkhane

Fannly name INT 11.- VWIAAY

Date or Birth. May 10, 1962

Sex : Male

Marnal Statns marred

Natonality Laotian

Qccupation Lecturer

Position Head of Students Resord and Evetuahon Dept,

Address (Oftfice) National Ln erans o Laos | _-"-J-rzd-““'zw‘ Affairs Office )
Po.Box 732) TeliFax 1836-21) 732094

(1. EDUCATION:
981 1985 Padagopical Universdy of Vienuane

Racnelor i Mathermenes and Phyvsics
OTHER TRAINING

1992 Teacher Traming Instirute of Technology (INDIA] for four
months (Curricthim Design and Cevelopment)

1093 }\ .‘Ul’l NIVETRL K ..u"'*.%” AN
Apirly Mechanics for Engineering {one menth)
1994 Kingrounkuth stiture of .T\.-Lln;-..!r:-g} I'T:“..--.]i..-ik?“;[‘)}

Apph Physics tor E{:-:_;i sering (one menth)
1005 Aickiand Insuute of :‘-.:‘mc{m_\ (Newzealand;

Omeration of Managemeni (five months)

I, LANGUAGE Spoak Read Writc

Englhsh Geod Crood Good
Freach Fan (ond raw
IV. WORK EXPERJIENCES:
1985- 1996 Cecturer m Ceneral physics (Nanonal Polviechnic Insutute

Vienuane:

1992 1996 Head of Techmcal :"r_-*.". ice Deparoment and Lecturer in

_ General pinvsies < Nanena® Pobvtachaic Instilute Vientiane)

1997 1998 Head of Studeras Activities Departnent at NUOTL

Lecturer in Generai physics for Sghool Foundation Studies al
NLOL.

1998 1999 Head of Students Record and Evaluation Department at

NUOL



Currrculum Vitae
1 PERSOMNAL DJTAILS:

First name : Mr Phousy
Fammly name : INTHAPANY A
DATE OF BIRTI . Ocivber (30, 1659
Sex : Male
Marital Status ; marred
NATIONALITY : Laotian
6ccupmicm : Lecturer
osition |~ ' and

Heaa of Rescarch and Cooperaticn

v
w
ri

ction
Address (Office) : Natonal University of Laos
Acadenuy - Affairs Office

Po.Box 7322

Tel/Fax (836 213 732004

1I. EDUCATION:
1080 1993 University of State Moidova

> in Chemistry 1992, Swae Moldova j 1993

as |

Ph

'

1976 1982 Universicy o1 Stawe Moldova
M.Se m chenusiry 1982

OTHER TRAINING

1995 Taking part for he presentation of the ASCa 95

i Chulzlonkom University,

1894 1995 ® Tokyo Instiwt: of Technology « T.LT )
infernationa: Course for Advanced Research in
Chemistiy and Chemical Engineenmg for onc
year

1996 @ Kasersatn University ( Thailand )



CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

111 University Avenue, Muang District, Nakhon Ratchasima , Thailand
£ é'@ 2 Tel. (66.44) 224141-44
%ﬂ,‘j’g’ Fax : (66.44) 224140 Email : celunai@ces.sut.ac.il
Ref.No. MAU 5136/ 13 11 January. 2000

Mr. Sengsomphone VIRAVOUTH.

Head, International and Cooperation Office
National Univer?ty of Laos

P.O Box 7322

Vientiane, Lao PDR

Fax: (856-21) 415427 or 412 381

Re : Graduate Program of NUOL at SUT
Dear Mr. Sengsomphone VIRAVOUTH

Please refer to your letter dated 5th January, 2000. As per your request, attached
please find the graduate programs and the estimated total cost for the nine candidates from
NUOL.

[ would like to reiterate that it is not possible to specify the courses to be taken for the
rest of the program. The plan for the study program for each NUOL personnel depends
highly on the result of their first term study. Therefore, as you may see in the table, the total
credits to be taken by each personnel are divided into 2-3 years to enable you to roughly
anticipate the cost of the whole program of study.

As the 3" trimester of 1999-2000 academic year already commenced on 4" January.
the NUOL personnel may not be able to attend at least 80% of the classes as required by
regulations. Therefore, I would like to suggest that the NUOL personnel attend an Intensive
English course this term and in summer and attend the prerequisite courses this term as
suggested by the institutes. They can start the regular courses during the first term of 2000
which will be in June.

Concerning the payment, we are now awaiting the official permission from the
University Financial Administration to allow the NUOL personnel to pay tuition and fees by
money transfer to the University account. We will inform you of the account number as soon
as possible. The tuition and fees for the third term of 1999 academic year is 482.700 Baht or
US § 12,702.63 . The calculation was done at an exchange rate of 38.00 Baht/ US dollar. The
cost includes the following :

Tuition (Undergraduate Fee) for 8 NUOL personnel

(42 credits x 500) 21,000.00  Baht
Other fees (18,100 Baht x 9) 162,900.00  Baht
Intensive English Course (February- March)

(16,600 Baht x 9) 149.400.00  Baht



Intensive English Sunmmer Course
(16,600 Baht x 9) 149.400.00  Baht
Total 482,700.00  Baht
(US § 12,702.63)

Hope this clarifies all of your request. Please inform our office of the arrival date of
the 9 NUOL personnel to enable us to make the academic arrangement for them.

With be'st regards,

Yours sincerely,

~
C“-/‘!v-
(Prof. Dr. Rubed C. Umaly;

Director of Center for International Affairs

FAXEF

8.1 9AN 2000



Total Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from NUOL

Name Program | Total 3™ Term 99 Year 2000 Year 2001 Year 2002 Year 2003 English | Total Contin Grand
credit gency Total
Term1_ | Tenm2 | Tem3 Teml | Tem2 | Tem3 Tem1 | Term2 | Term3 Temml ' Term2 | Teoms
Under- | Other Grad. Grad. Grad Other Grad. Grad. Grad. Other Grad Grad” Grad. Other | Grad. | Grad Other
grad Fee | Feen Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee Fes Fes Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee | Fee Fees -
1. Mm. PhD. 68 - 18,100 7,500 12.000 12,000 10,200 12,000 12,000 12,000 10,200 12,000 12000 10,500 10,200 - H - 10,200 | 33200 154,100 38,820 22920
Bounphany Biotechno
Somchanh logy (36129)
5x1500 8x1500 8x1,500 8x1500 8x1500 8x1500 8x1,500 | 8x1.500 7x1,500
2 Mr. Boushong | Ph D. 64 2000 18,100 10,500 12,000 12,000 10,200 12,000 12000 10,500 10,200 10,500 10,500 6,000 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33,200 190,100 38.020 28120
Vongphom Chemistry -
z (3 6,003)
- 4x500 7x1.500 8x1500 8x1500 8x1.500 8x1.500 7x1.500 7xL,500 | 7x1.500 4x1,500
3. Mr. Noaphy PhD. 70 3,000 18,100 1,500 13,500 13,500 10,200 13,500 13,500 13,500 10,2009 | 13,500 13,500 9,000 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33.200 200,100 40,020 240,120
Homparya Physics g
. 2 (56,219)
6x500 1x1.500 9x1.500 9x1,500 9x1,500 9x1500 9x1,500 9x1.500 | 9x1,500 6x1,500
4. Mr. Bounxon M Sc. 48 200 18,100 10,500 13.500 12,000 10,200 12,000 12.000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 155,900 31,180 187,080
Inthatuxay Chemistry ’
($4.933)
_= 4x500 7x1.500 9x1,500 8x1.500 8x1.500 8x1.500 8x1.500
5. Mr. Saythong | M. Sc. i 2,000 18,100 | 10,500 13,500 12,000 10,200 | 12,000 12,000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 155,900 3L180 187,080
Thammavong Chermistry ;
4x500 7x1.500 | 9x1.500 | 8x1,500 8x1.500 | 8x1,500 | 8x1.500 (3 4.93)
6. Mr. M. Sc. 50 3,000 18,100 1.500 15.000 15,000 10,200 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - T - - 10,200 - - 33,200 159,900 31.980 191,880
Sonesacksith Physics 6x500 1x1.500 | 10x1.500 | 101,500 10x1,500 | 10x1,500 | 9x1.500 (3 5,049)
Bounma :
7.Mr. Lemthong | M. Sc. 50 - 3.000 18,100 1,500 15.07%0 15,000 10,200 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 159,900 31.980 191, 880
Lathdavong Physics
6x500 IXL500 | 10x1.500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 | 10xL500 | 9x1.500 (5 5.049)
8. M. Chanh M. Sc. 43 2500 18,100 4,500 15.000 15,000 10,200 15,000 15,000 7.500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 156,400 31,280 187,680
Chanhthsnam Environ
mental " (54.939)
Biology Sx500 3x1,500 10x1.500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 10x1.500 | 5x1.500
9. Mr. Oudslone | M. Sc. 49 3.500 18,100 7,500 1359 15,000 10.200 16,500 15.900 6,000 10,200 - - 10,200 - - 33,200 158,900 31730 190,680
Luangpheth Applied :
Math. 7x500 5x1500 9x1.500 10x1.500 11x1,500 10x1.500 | 4x1,500 (S 5.018)
Total - T42500 | 21,000 162,900 | 55,500 123.000 120,000 | 91.800 120.000 120,000 106,500 91,800 36,000 36,000 25,500 91,800 - - 30,600 | 298,800 | 1.531,200 | 306,240 | 1,837.440
= (5483%4)

Exchange rate of 1 US$ = 38 Baht




Total Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from NUOL

1999-2003
Undergraduate Fees 21,000 Baht
Graduate Fees 742,500 Baht
Intensive English Course 298.800 Baht
Other Fees 468,900 Baht
Contingency (20%) 306,240 Baht
. Total 1,837,440 Baht
(US § 48,354)

Remark : Exchange rate of US § 1/ 38 Baht



The Estimated Total Cost for Each NUOL Personnel

1."Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh US $ 6,129
2. Mr. Bouahong Vongphom US § 6,003
3. Mr. Nouphy Hompanya US§$6,319
4. Mr. Bounxou Inthaluxay US §4,923
5. Mr. Saythong Thammavong US $4.923
6. Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma US § 5,049
7. Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong - US $5.049
8. Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam US $ 4,939
9. Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth US $5.018

Remarks : _
1. 20 % contingency is included.
2.Contingency includes unforeseen additional cost such as additional courses,
laboratory needs and field work.
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aranaree University of Technology

u:anmﬁ'umnTuTnﬁqwﬁ

Cegter for International AfTair  Tel: ((4d) 22414146
piRem NG Fax: (04 224140

e S /1/% 3

To: - ~ s
dou MU= x 12/ o dng) b

From: .
0> D 0 )0 el NN A

7 A
a Kindly be informed Lﬁllﬂﬂmﬁﬁu [ Prease conuct me Tusadaandwidh
[ For your comment BYBAIAANI LD [ Pleuse forwued Tuzanaan
O For your approval it TusaR® TR O Prease repiy Tusanny
[ For your signarure 1ite Tusanawu U [ Prease follow up Tusadamm
[ Please handle o Tsafimsandiuns O As you requesied AmTNIuADINS
[ Please rewum iip T saciadiu [ Prease anend o T AT w
[ Prease inform s of resuits Tusaudasa hins [ Retumn with thanks defiy vounu
(O For disseminaiion iowmins O Fer circularion oo Tsadouhonisan
[ Preuse confirm Ao TusAGUGTY
Remarks:

W oS Rarec sened 3D JeLirs

r
~ {'\. Ll b msreiesaialbs '
in - W@bw}p/m VW o S >

V) D Ce *
[RE Y VTN WA T &) (5 €LL UA I~ 1"
4

- ,- 4 —— ¥ = ¥ RO d
AL A Ja\,@m'o—\ Corirno+— /f{‘i’

T L

7T BREE 35S TR S P GBS vp BB
2 2

e S
/a"('\.-f v 0/ OLb ,
U 91~y
5@9/%}0 |79’z/\¢'"5"“9"“’ IR W
)—’r‘—

Vo v e



Menter for latermational Affairs
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LAO PEOPLE DEMOQCRATIC REYUBLIC [ ) T o

PEACE INDEPENDANCE DEMOCRACY RCSPERITY 'me

Ay Ministry of Education

Gjalgl v National University of Lao P.O.Box: 7322
e g - International relation and < o-operation atfairs Vientaine 1Lco P’ D.R
A Tel Iax: (856-21) 415 427 or 412 381
Mr. Sengsomphone Viravouth
Head, Internarional Relation & Cooperation
Director, PU

X
Ref, No, lbq /NUOQOL.PU/2000 Date 20 January 2000

Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly
Dircctor, Center for International Affairs

Fax No. 66 44 224 140

Subject: NINE CANDIDATES ON GRADUATE PROGRAMS
AT SURANAREE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Dear, Prof. Ruben

I make reference to vour fax of 18 January, 2000 relating to the arnival of our staff, and 1 would like to
apologize for the postponing of the arrnval for the Intensive English Course which is scheduled to begin
from the 1" of February and end in March, as we have not got the approval from the MOE vet.

And I would like to defer the arrival date to the 17 c—)-prril 2000 for the Summer English Course.
aaes —

] should be gratcful if you would express cur sincere apology for causing inconvenience of all
arrangement made previously

Once again, I would Jike to thank vou ror vour kind support in organizing this Training.

Yours sincercly,

Mr. Sengsomphone Viravouth

Head, International Relation & Cooperation
Director, PU,



